shown on the drawing. Each fuel plate consists of a uranium-aluminum alloy core 

enveloped and centered in an aluminum cladding on all surfaces. The cladding shall 

be metallurgically bonded to the alloy core .. 

2. The seller is required to supply two thousand two hundred and fifty (2250) 

SPERT TypeD fuel plate::;, 

3. Each fuel plate supplied shall have an identifying letter and number. The identification 

shall consist of the letter "D" followed by a number. The numbers shall run serially 

starting with the number 600. The size and location of the identification is shown on